Small Form-Factor Card Comparison

Length
*PC Card 85.6
Small PC Card 45.0
*Miniature Card 330
*SmartMedia Card 45.0
*MultiMedia Card 320
CompactFlash 36.0



(all dimensions in millimeters)

Width
54.0
42.8
380
37.0
240
43.0

Height
3.3/5.0/10.5
3.3/5.0/10.5
35

0.76

1.4

3.3/5.0

Connector
Pin/Socket
Pin/Socket
Elastomeric
Surface
Surface
Pin/Socket

Contacts
68

68

60

22

7

50

Interfaces

Memory, /O, CardBus
Memory, I/O

Memory (DRAM, Flash, ROM)
Memory (Flash, ROM)
Memory (Flash, ROM)
Memory

DATA COURTESY PCMCIA.



