## **Small Form-Factor Card Comparison**

	Length
*PC Card	85.6
Small PC Card	45.0
*Miniature Card	33.0
*SmartMedia Card	45.0
*MultiMedia Card	32.0
CompactFlash	36.0

## (all dimensions in millimeters)

Width	Height	Connector	Contacts	Interfaces
54.0	3.3/5.0/10.5	Pin/Socket	68	Memory, I/O, CardBus
42.8	3.3/5.0/10.5	Pin/Socket	68	Memory, I/O
38.0	3.5	Elastomeric	60	Memory (DRAM, Flash, ROM)
37.0	0.76	Surface	22	Memory (Flash, ROM)
24.0	1.4	Surface	7	Memory (Flash, ROM)
43.0	3.3/5.0	Pin/Socket	50	Memory

